## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of JUNIOR ASSISTANT(ACCOUNTS)(Special Recruitment from among ST only) on Rs. Rs.8820-15180 in TRAVANCORE COCHIN CHEMICALS LIMITED

Ranked List No. : 416/2023/ER XVI Cat. No. : 213/2019

## **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of **Junior Assistant(Accounts)(Special Recruitment from among ST only)** on **Rs.8820-15180** in **Travancore Cochin Chemicals Limited**, found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit based on the Online test held on 10.01.2023. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 12.06.2023.

Rank	Reg.No	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
1	100067	CHRISTEENA JOSE	36.00		36.00	23/05/1992	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
2	100155	RAMYA P	32.67		32.67	12/03/1999	ST-MARATI[of Hosdurg and kasargod Taluk of	
3	100009	GAYATHRI T	30.67		30.67	08/04/1995	ST-KANIKARAN	
4	100135	LINEESHA P N	26.67		26.67	06/12/1990	ST-MARATI[of Hosdurg and kasargod Taluk of	
5	100061	VIDHYA M	24.67		24.67	26/05/1995	ST-IRULAR	
6	100072	NANDAKUMAR S J	24.00		24.00	18/03/1994	ST-IRULAN	
7	100121	SHINCHU K	23.00		23.00	06/02/1993	ST-MAVILAN	
8	100091	SREEJITH M	21.67		21.67	06/04/1997	ST-KURICHIYAN	
9	100144	POORNIMA M	21.00		21.00	19/03/1991	ST-MARATI[of Hosdurg and kasargod Taluk of	
10	100006	GREESHMA A P	20.67		20.67	19/07/1993	ST-KANIKAR	
11	100110	SRUTHI K	20.67		20.67	26/04/1994	ST-KARIMPALAN	
12	100152	ASWATHY P R	20.33		20.33	03/05/1994	ST-MALA VETTUVAN	
13	100039	DINCY K JOHNSON	19.67		19.67	14/05/1992	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
14	100114	NAYANA P B	19.33		19.33	03/06/1990	ST-KURUMANS	
15	100018	ANUSHA E	19.00		19.00	22/02/1995	ST-KADAR	
16	100036	MRUDULAMOL A R	16.67		16.67	15/08/1986	ST-KANIKARAN	
17	100020	AJAYAKUMAR K T	16.67		16.67	28/11/1988	ST-MALA ARAYAN	
18	100150	POORNIMA G	16.33		16.33	07/04/1988	ST-MARATI[of Hosdurg and kasargod Taluk of	
19	100102	PRAVEENA N R	16.33		16.33	04/01/1995	ST-KURUMANS	

**NOTE (1)**:- The Result of Candidate with register Number 100065 is withheld subject to the further orders of the Hon'ble Commission.

**NOTE (2) :-** The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies there is no gauarantee that all the candidates included in the list will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the list at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the list.

**NOTE (3)**:-For Online Examination rechecking and revaluation is not allowed. Candidates who wish to obtain a print out of their Answer sheets relating to this selection shall submit online appication through their One Time Registration profile from the Official website of the commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs.335(Rupees three hundred and thirty five) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15(fifteen days) time to apply for print out of answer sheet will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission. (ie, on or before 27.06.2023). Application submitted in any other manner (i.e. via email/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate.

**NOTE (4)**:- The entries put in column (8) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidate whose Communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to the **Deputy Secretary (Examinations -III), Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram - 695004** within one month from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked list.

NOTE (5):- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked list shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to the Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram- 695004. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the prescribed format will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with Signature, Name, Designation and Office Seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the general conditions. The request for relinquishment along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of the ID Proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of vacancy, based on which he/she is to be advised.

ST-Scheduled Tribe

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer